POTABLE CD PLAYER
DPC-X337
SERVICE MANUAL
© 2004-8 B51-5932-00 (K/K) PDF
Format System Compact disc digital audio system
Laser .....................................................................................
..........................................................
Semiconductor laser

C
-X
337
6
PA
R
TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
C134A,5A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C304A-7A CK73GB1H561K CHIP C 560PF K
C308-311 CE04KW1E4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 25WV
C317A,8A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C322 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C330 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C334,5 CE04KW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C336A,7A CK73GB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C401A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C402 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C403 CE04KW1H3R3M ELECTRO 3.3UF 50WV
C501A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C502 CE04KW0J470M ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C503A-8A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C509A CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C520A CK73GB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C601,2 CE04KW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C603A CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C604A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C606A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C607A CK73GB1E332K CHIP C 3300PF K
C608A CK73GB1E102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C609 CE04KW1A100M ELECTRO 10UF 10WV
C610 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C611A CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C612A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C614A CK73GB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C615A,6A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C617 CE04KW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C618A-21A CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C622 CE04KW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
CN101 ✻ E41-1352-08 16P ZIF R/A CON 025-20016-303
CN102 E41-0897-08 6P WAFER H-TYPE 025-20006-105
J301 E11-0965-08 STEREO JACK EJS 021-23505-101
J302 ✻ E11-0988-08 STEREO JACK EJS 021-23505-102
J601 E63-1006-08 DC JACK 3PINS ( 021-34503-101
L101,2 ✻ L33-1705-08 AXIAL INDUCTOR 015-00100-107
L103 ✻ L33-1709-08 CHOKE COIL 10 U 015-00100-006
L300-304 ✻ L33-1707-08 CHOCK COIL 2  3 015-00003-101
L501 L33-0547-08 CHOKE COILS 100 015-00101-000
L601 ✻ L33-1708-08 CHOCK COIL 130 015-00131-006
L602 ✻ L33-1709-08 CHOKE COIL 10 U 015-00100-006
L603 ✻ L33-1710-08 CHOCK COIL 330 015-00331-106
X101 L77-2407-08 CERAMIC RESONAT 052-16930-104
R01-18A RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R1A RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/10W
R2A RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R3A RK73GB2A2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/10W
R101A RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R102A RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15 J 1/10W
R103A RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R104A RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R105A RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/10W
R106A RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 2

613 2A ✻ K29-8404-08 T328 HOLD/DBBS 127-03286-0974
614 3B ✻ D40-1821-15 SONY CD MECHAN 160-01000-001
615 3B ✻ J02-1569-08 T328 CD CUSHIO 161-03281-001
624 3A ✻ E23-1902-08 T328 BATTERY S 041-03283-002
626 2A ✻ E23-1903-08 T328 BATTERY S 041-03281-002
627 2A ✻ E23-1904-08 T328 BATTERY S 041-03282-002
629 3A ✻ A09-1306-08 T328 BATTERY D 111-03280-0895
630 3A ✻ A02-3104-08 T328 BOTTOM CA 104-03280-0895
641 1A W01-0975-08 ST.EAR PHONE K 053-21532-303
642 1A W08-0658-08 AC-DC ADAPTOR 059-96184-202
643 1A W09-1310-08 RECHAGEABLE BAT 998-00000-041
644 1A ✻ A70-1646-08 REMOTE CONTROL
A ✻ N09-5517-08 SCREW 2 X 6 ST 144-52006-112
D700 ✻ B30-2677-08 L.E.D. 3MM(RED) 019-12000-304
LCD501 ✻ B38-0273-08 LCD DISPLAY ISO 049-63661-001
C1A CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C101 CE04KW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C102 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C103A CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C104 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C105A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C106A CK73GB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C107A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C108 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C109A CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C110A,1A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C112A CC73GCH1H121J CHIP C 120PF J
C113 CE04KW1H3R3M ELECTRO 3.3UF 50WV
C114A CK73GB1E224K CHIP C 0.22UF K
C115A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C117A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C118 CE04KW0J220M ELECTRO 22UF 6.3WV
C119A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C120 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C121A CK73GB1H222K CHIP C 2200PF K
C122A,3A CK73GB1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C124A CK73GB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C125A CK73GB1E682K CHIP C 6800PF K
C126A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C127 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV
C128A-30A CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C133 CE04KW0G101M ELECTRO 100UF 4.0WV

P
C
-X
337
PA
R
TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
R708A RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R709A RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R712A-5A RK73GB2A330J CHIP R 33 J 1/10W
R716A RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R717A,8A RK73GB2A330J CHIP R 33 J 1/10W
RA506A-8A RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
REG RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
VR301 R31-0113-08 ROTARY VOL. R10010-21503-161
SW301 ✻ S62-0123-08 SWITCH SK-22D03020-12203-105

Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 4
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East,Hawaii) T : England E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other  Areas indicates  safety  critical components .
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
R108A RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R110A,1A RK73GB2A124J CHIP R 120K J 1/10W
R112A RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R113A RK73GB2A105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/10W
R114A RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R115A RK73GB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W
R116A RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R117A RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R118A RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R119A RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R120A RK73GB2A105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/10W
R121A RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R122A RK73GB2A823J CHIP R 82K J 1/10W
R123A RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R126A RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R127A RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R304A-7A RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R308A,9A RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R310A,1A RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R315A,6A RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R317A,8A RK73GB2A432J CHIP R 4.3K J 1/10W
R323A,4A RK73GB2A180J CHIP R 18 J 1/10W
R326A,7A RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R360A,1A RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R362A,3A RK73GB2A184J CHIP R 180K J 1/10W
R364A,5A RK73GB2A362J CHIP R 3.6K J 1/10W
R401A,2A RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R501A,2A RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R504A RK73GB2A913J CHIP R 91K J 1/10W
R505A RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R509A RK73GB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W
R510A RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R511A RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R513A RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R514A RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R515A RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R516A RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R517A RK73GB2A822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/10W
R518A RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R519A RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R520A RK73GB2A105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/10W
R521A RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R523A,4A RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R603A RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R604A RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R605A RK73GB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W
R606A RK73GB2A623J CHIP R 62K J 1/10W
R607A RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R609A RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R615A RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R616A RK73GB2A623J CHIP R 62K J 1/10W
R618A RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R700A RK73FB2B751J CHIP R 750 J 1/8W
R706A RK73FB2B271J CHIP R 270 J 1/8W
R707A RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.